16.173

TOWN OF PALMER PERFORMANCE OF CDF GRANT ACTIVITIES FY15 PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

The Palmer Community Development Director will conduct a Public Hearing regarding the performance of the FY15 activities of the Bondsville Improvement Program, on Monday July 25, 2016 at 7:00 PM at the Palmer Town Administration Building, 4417 Main Street, Palmer. The FY15 activities of the Bondsville Improvement Program include High Street Water Main Improvements, the Palmer Housing Improvement Program, and assistance to the Palmer Domestic Violence Task Force. The Bondsville Improvement Program is funded by a Community Development Fund grant under the Massachusetts Community Development Block Grant program through the Massachusetts Department of Housing and Community Development.

The purpose of this hearing is to allow the public opportunity to comment on the attainment of the goals outlined in the Town of Palmer's FY15 CDBG CDF I application.

All interested persons, groups, and agencies are invited to attend and participate. Any person or organization wishing to be heard will be afforded an opportunity to be heard. Additional information can be obtained by contacting the Palmer Community Development Department, 4417 Main Street, Palmer, MA 01069, (413) 283-2614.

Persons requiring special accommodations should contact the Palmer Community Development Department at least 1 week prior the hearing.

TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE